THE DATASHEET OF
ADM8830ACPZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
that may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or oth-
erwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks

not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods
of time may affect reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model                                 Temperature Range    Package Description Package Option
ADM8830ACP                   –40ºC to +85ºC             Lead Frame Chip Scale Package CP-20-1
ADM8830ACP-REEL7      –40ºC to +85ºC             Lead Frame Chip Scale Package CP-20-1
ADM8830ARU                   –40ºC to +85ºC             Thin Shrink Small Outline Package RU-20
ADM8830ARU-REEL       –40ºC to +85ºC             Thin Shrink Small Outline Package RU-20
ADM8830ARU-REEL7     –40ºC to +85ºC             Thin Shrink Small Outline Package RU-20
EVAL-ADM8830EB                                                  Evaluation Board
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily accumulate
on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the ADM8830
features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices subjected to high
energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
20-Lead TSSOP Package:
   JA = 72°C/W
20-Lead LFCSP Package:
   JA = 31°C/W
REV. B REV. B
OBSOLETE
ADM8830
–4–
Typical Performance Characteristics–ADM8830
–5–
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
LFCSP
15 C4–
14 C2+
13 C2–
12 C3+
VCC 1
VOUT 2
LDO_IN 3
20
 C
1+
11 C3–
L
D